


































































































































































































































































































































































FIGURE 12-10 VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY 

FIG. UNITS 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER VENDOR 
NO. NUMBER 123 4 5 6 7 ASSV PART NO. 

40033304 VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY, 115 VAC, 60 Hertz 1 
40033307 VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY, 230 VAC, 50 Hertz 1 

-1 00000539 · MOTOR, 60 Hz, 3350 rpm, 115 VAC, 60 Hertz (03597) 1 KCPMPG-190A 
00000540 · MOTOR, 50 Hz, 230 VAC, (03597) 1 5KCl'19PG0222 

(Attaching Parts) 
-2 00000379 · SCREW, Machine, Pan Head, 8 - 32 x 1/2 4 

-3 00000541 · BLOWER (75511) 1 60-115626 
(A ttaching Parts) 

-4 00000441 · · WASHER, Flat #1/4 3 
-5 00000855 · SCREW, Cap, Hex Head, 1/4 - 20 x 5/8 3 

-Ii 30031801 · PLATE, Blower - 115 VAC, 60 Hertz 1 
30076701 · PLATE, Blower - 230 VAC, 50 Hertz 1 

(A ttaching Parts) 
-7 00000381 · SCREW, Machine, Pan Head, 8 - 32 x 3/4 4 
-8 00000294 · · WASHER, Flat, No. 8 7/8 OD 8 
-9 00000505 · · MOUNT, Rubber (76005) 2 100PD2 

00000291 · · MOUNT, Rubber (76005) 2 100PD4 
-10 10002004 · · STANDOFF 4 
-11 00000064 · · SCREW, Machine, Pan Head 4 - 40 x 3/8 8 
-12 00000062 · · NUT, Plain, Hex, No. 4 - 40 , 8 

-13 00000519 · BELT - 115 VAC, 60 Hertz (24161) 1 5 M 545 
00000520 · BELT - 230 VAC, 50 Hertz (24161) 1 5 M 580 

-14 20076101 · PULLEY - 115 VAC, 60 Hertz 1 
20076102 · PULLEY - 230 VAC, 50 Hertz 1 

(Attaching Parts) 
-15 00000591 · · SCREW, Set, Nyloc Cup Point STLN BLK, 

1/4 - 20 x 3/8 (83014) 1 

-16 20064701 · ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, Vacuum, 115 VAC, 60 Hertz 1 
20064702 · ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, Vacuum, 230 VAC, 60 Hertz 1 

(Attaching Parts) 
-17 00000407 · · CLAMP (76599) 1 H - 24 

-18 20037901 · GROUND STRAP ASSEMBLY 1 
(Attaching Parts) 

-19 00000296 · · SCREW, Pan Head, 6 - 32 x 3/8 1 
-20 00000445 · · WASHER, Lock, into tooth, #6 1 
-21 00000301 · · NUT, Hex, 6 - 32 1 

-22 10002005 · STANDOFF 2 
(Attaching Parts) 

-23 00000293 · · SCREW, Cap, Socket Head, 8 - 32 x 1/2 2 
-24 00000294 · · WASHER, Flat #8 2 

M6,M311110 

12-25 a 



VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLY (CONTID) 

FIG. UNITS 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER VENDOR 
NO. NUMBER 1234567 ASSY PART NO. 

-25 00000482 · STRIP. Grommet (06229) 1 G55 
-26 00000058 · TIE. Cable (06383) 2 SSTIM 
-27 00000059 · CABLE TIE. Mount (06383) 1 TAJS8 
-28 00000525 · RECEPTACLE. Faston (2.50) (00779) 3 60414-1 
-29 00000531 · LOCTITE. Grade C AIR 
-30 00000085 · TUBING HEAT SHRINK, 1/4 x 1 1/4 (92194) 3 FIT -105 
-31 00000555, · ADHESIVE. Pliobond A/R 

-

~ 

I 

, 

, 

\ 

'-, 

116113,1110 

12-25 b 



1112,1110."6,"3 

28"f 
30~ 

I 

17~ 
I 
I _.-, 
L--- I 

I 

.. 

10,11 

26 

16 7 

21'f 

. 

20~~ 
e . 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

J 

~22 
~ ..... 

22 

FIGURE 12-11 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

12-27 

17 



• , 

FIG. & 
INDEX PART 
NO. NUMBER 

30029505 

-1 20032803 
-2 30032703 
-3 00000844 
-4. 00000190 
-5 00000195 
-6 00000209 
-7 00000069 
-8 00000207 
-9 00000070 
-10 00000140 
-11 00000107 
-12 00000570 
-13 00000460 
-14 00000570 
-15 00000232 
-16 00000238 
-17 00000671 
-18 00000463 
-19 20029101 
-20 00000137 

-21 00000568 

-22 00000445 
-23 00000502 
-24 00000491 
-25 00000569 
-26 00000567 

-27 00000115 

-28 00000568 

-29 00000569 
-SO 00000445 
-31 00000491 

-32 00000108 

...... 1.11110 ... 12 

FIGURE 12-11 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

UNITS 
DESCRIPTION PER VENDOR 

1234567 "ASSY PART NO. 

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

, 

· PC BOARD ASSEMBLY 1 

· PC BOARD 1 

· · CAPACITOR, 10.0 UF, 12 VDC ± 10% (80183) 1 TE 1128 

· · CAPACITOR, .1 UF, 100 VDC :!: 10% (80183) 2 TG-P10 

· · CAPACITOR, .001 UF, 200 VDC (80183) 1 5HK-D10 

· · RESISTOR, Pree., 6. 81K:!: 1% 1W 1 RN60D6811F 

· · RESISTOR, 100 ohm:!: 10% 1/4W 1 RC07GF101K 

· · RESISTOR, • 10 ohm 2: 1 % 3W 1 RW79UR100F 

· · RESISTOR, 1K ohm:!: 10% 1/4W 1 RC07GF102K 

· · TRANSISTOR, NPN (04713) 1 2N706 

· · PAD, Transistor ~ount (red) (13103) 1 7717-148 

· · RESISTOR, (SAT) - 10% 1/4W range 33 to 100 ohm 4. RC07GF 

· · SOCKET. Miniature Spring (00779) 10 3-331677-6 

· · RESISTOR, (SAT) ± 10% 1!4W range 82 to 120 ohm 1 RC07GF 

· · RESISTOR, Variable, 10K! 10% 1W 1 3009P-1-103 

· · RESISTOR, 7. 5K, :!: 5% 1!2W 1 RC2OGF752J 

· · CONTACT, Electrical (.025 sq. MODU) (00779) 7 86094-2 

· · TERMINA L, Ring Tongue (00779) 2 32949 

· · HEAT SINK 1 

· · TRANSISTOR, NPN, Power (.04713) 1 2N3771 
(Attaching Parts) 

· · · SCREW, Machine, Phillips Head 6 - 32 x 5/8 
Nickle Brass Plate 2 

· · · WASHER, Lock internal tooth #6 3 

· · · WASHER, Shoulder, nylon (95987) 2 SW-6-NA 

· · · WASHER, ~ylon (95987) 1 NW-6-312NA 

· · · NUT ,Plain, Hex 6 - 32. Nickel Brass Plate 2 

· · · WASHER, Insulating (13103) 1 43-03-04 

· · INTEGRATED CmCUIT, Regulator 1 MC 1469R 
(Attaching Parts) 

· · · SCREW, Machine, Phillips Head,6 - 32x 5/8 
Nickle Brass Plate 2 

· · · NUT, Plain, Hex 6 - 32, Nickle Brass Plate 2 

· · · WASHER, Lock internal tooth #6 4 

• · · WASHER, Nylon (95987) 2 NW-6-3124NA 

· COMPOUND, Heatsfnk, (13103) AIR 

", 

12-27 a 



----------~~~~~F~]ILEASSEMBLY --------~--------- FIGURE 12-12 CARD . 



( FIGURE 12-12 CARD FILE ASSEMBLY 

FIG. UNITS 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER VENDOR 
NO. NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 ASSY PART NO. 

400612XX CARD FILE ASSEMBLY 
-1 30029401 · CARD CAGE WITH GUIDES 1 

-2 40061903 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Control Card (PT) 1 
40061906, · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Control Card (PTRP) 1 
40061908 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Control Card (GTRP) 1 
40061909 · P.C. ASSEMBLY, Control Card (PTOC) 1 
40061904 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Control Card (GTOC) 1 

-3 40035301 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Sync Card 1 

-4 40076507 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Clock Card (PT) 1 
40076509 · P.C. ASSEMBLY, Clock Card (PTRP) 1 
40076504 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Clock Card (GTRP) 1 
40076510 · P.C. ASSEMBLY, Clock Card (PTOC) 1 
40076508 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Clock Card (GTOC) 1 

-5 40061004 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Error Card (PT) 1 
40061006 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Error Card (PTRP) 1 
40061008 · P.C. ASSEMBLY, Error Card (GTRP) 1 
40061010 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Error Card (PTOC) 1 
40061005 · P. C. ASSEMBLY, Error Card (GTOC) 1 

-6 00000029 · CONN HOUSING, Crimp, Snap-In (00779) 4 1-582191-5 
-7 00000030 · PLUG, Keyed (00779) 16 582501-5 
-8 00000061 · SPRING, Retaining (00779) 11 42973-2 

(Attaching Parts) 
-9 00000064 · · SCREW, Machine, Pan Head, SSL 4 - 40 x 3/a 8 
-10 00000066 · · WASHER, Lock, Internal Tooth *4 8 
-11 00000062 · · NUT, Plain, Hex Head *4 - 40 8 

-12 00000032 · CONNECTOR, Single Row (00779) 1 583302-1 
-13 00000702 · CONTACT, Connector (00779) 1 583259-2 
-14 20036201 · BUS BAR, Connector 1 

(Attaching Parts) 
-15 00000063 · · SCREW, Machine, Pan Head, SSL 4 - 40 x 1/2 2 
-16 00000066 · · WASHER, Lock, Internal Tooth '*4 2 
-17 00000062 · · NUT, Plain, Hex * 4 - 40 2 

-18 00000032 · CONNECTOR, Tab, Solder Loaded (00779) 4 583334-1 
-19 40032401 · P. C. CARD, Motherboard 1 

(Attaching Parts) 
-20 00000063 · · SCREW, Machine, Pan Head, SSL 4 - 40 x 1/2 8 
-21 00000066 · · WASHER, Lock, Internal Tooth *4 8 

, -22 00000062 · · NUT, Plain, Hex '*4 - 40 8 

MJ 

12-29a 



FIGURE 12-12 CARD FILE ASSEMBLY (CONT'D) 

FIG. UNITS 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER VENDOR 
NO. NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASSY PART NO. 

-23 30033501 · PLATE, Cover 1 
(Attaching Parts) 

-24 00000114 · SCREW, Machine Button Head BLK 6 - 32 x 1/4 4 

-25 20056609 JUMPER WIRE ASSEMBLY 1 
-26 N/R · WIRE, Elec. #20 AWG, BRN A/R 1854/19 
-27 20063601 · CABLE ASSEMBLY, D.C. Power 1 I 
-28 40099401 WIRING DIAGRAM : · 

M3, MI, 

12-29b 



FIGURE 12-13 P. C. ASSEMBLY - Control Ca.rd 



( FIGURE 12-13 P. C. ASSEMBLY - Control Card 
\ 

FIG. ' 
PART 

UNITS/ASSV 
VENDOR INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION L L Co) Co) 

NO. 1 2 3 
III: III: 

~ ~ PART NO. 456 7 ... ... ... ... 
L " L " L " 

REF P. C. ,ASSEMBLY, Control Card 
-1 40064901 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 11 1 
-2 00000060 · HANDLE, Extractor with roll pin (18617) 2 2 2 2 1 S-203 
-3 20031104 · BUS BAR, 4 'Pin 10 10 10 10 10 
-4 20031106 · BUS BAR, 6 Pin 1 1 1 1 1 
-5 20031103 ' · BUS BAR, 3 Pin 1 1 1 1 1 
-6 20031105 · 'BUS BAR, 5 Pin 7 7 7 7 7 
.. 7 00000088 · BEAD, Ferrite (33062) 1 1 1 1 1 21-030-F 
-8 00000039 DIODE, Zener 6.8V (04713) 1 1 1 1 1 IN5235 
-9 00000025 · CAPACITOR, Elec., 20 ",f, 6V (03597) 3 3 3 3 3 76F02CC200 
-10 00000024 · CAPACITOR, Mylar, 0.1 ",f, 100V (03597) 1 1 1 1 1 BAI2AI04B 
-11 00000023 · CAPACITOR, O.Oll-'f, 100V (80813) 34 34 34 34 34 T6-S10 
-12 00000075 RESISTOR, 300 ohm, :t 10%, 1/4W 1 1 1 1 1 RC07GF331K 
-13 00000070 · RESISTOR, lK ohm, :!: 10%, 1/4W 16 16 16 16 16 RC07GFI02K 
-14 00000076 · RESISTOR, 470 ohm, :!: 10%, 1/4W ' 2 2 2 2 2 RC07GF471K 
-15 00000069 · RESISTOR, 100 ohm, ! 10%, 1/4W 1 1 1 1 1 RC07GFI01K 
-16 00000258 RESISTOR, 560 ohm, :t 5%, l/4:W 12 12 12 12 12 RC07GF561J 
-17 00000080 · RESISTOR, 5.6K, ± 10%, 1/4W 2 15 15 2 2 RC07GF562K 
-18 00000049 · INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, Hex Inverter (18324) 6 6 6 6 6 N7405A 
-19 00000043 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Quad 2 Input DTL gate 4 4 4: 4 4 USA994659X 

(07236) 
-20 00000046 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, 2 input (18324) 2 2 2' 2 2 N7400A 
-21 00000044 · INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, Dual D Flip-Flop 3 3 3 3 :I N7474A 

(18324) 
-22 00000054 · INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, 4 Bit Counter (18324) 3 3 3 3 3 N828lADC 
-23 00000057 · INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, Low Pwr. Hex Inv. 2 2 2 2 2 U6AL0459X 

(Fairchild) 
-24 00000050 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Hex Inverter (18324) 12 9 8 9 8 N7404A 
-25 00000083 · SWITCH, SPDT PC Mount (09353) 1 1 1 1 1 nOlA 
-26 00000020 · WIRE, Bus 18 A WG 11/16" 1 1 1 1 1 
-27 00000198 · ,JUMPER, 0 ohm Resistor (Speer) 1 1 1 1 1 hm Res. Jumper 0" 0 

-28 00000124 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Hex Buffer NOD Inv. - - 4 - 4 N7417A 
(18324) 

-29 00000123 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT. Hex Inverter (18324) - 3 - 3 - N741SA 
-30 40065001 · SCHEMATIC 1 1 1 1 1 

M2 M3.M I,MIO MI2 

12 ... 31a 



3C 
N 

K 
~ 
K 
CI> 

K 
o 
II: 

2 

NOEl B B 6 G B 6 6 0 

. ~ 0 sGeB B G 
~ ~ m 

S ~ 0 ~. B ~ ~ ~ 0 ~ 
EJ,,~ ~ fJ ~ u 0 0 [3 SeD m CD 

7 CD CD CD d' CD CD CD 

1 10 t IT] 

I 5 3 4 

FIGURE 12-14 P. C. ASSEMBLY - Sync Card 



FIGURE 12-14 P. C. ASSEMBLY ~ Sync Card 

FIG. UNITS 
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER VENDOR 
NO. NUMBER 1234567 ASSY PART NO. 

40035303 P.C. ASSEMBLY - Sync Card 
-1 40060001 · PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 1 
-2 00000060 · HANDLE, Extractor with Roll Pin (18617) 2 S-203 
-3 20031104 · BUS BAR, 4 Pin 9 
-4 20031105 · BUS BAR, 5 Pin 8 
-5 20031107 • 'BUS BAR, 7 Pin 1 
-6 00000088 · BEAD, Ferrite (33062) 1 21-030-F 
-7 00000039 · DIODE, Zener 6.8V (04713) 1 IN5235 
-8 00000025 · CAPACITOR, Electrolytic, 20 ",r, 6V (03597) 1 76F02CC200 
-9 00000023 · CAPACITOR, .01 /oIf, 50V (56289) 25 TG-S10 
-10 00000024 · CAPACITOR, Mylar, .I/o1f (03597) 2 BA12A104B 
-11 00000070 · RESISTOR, 1K ohm, :!: 10% 1!4W 6 RC07GF102K 
-12 00000076 · RESISTOR, 470 ohm, :!: 10%, 1!4W 3 RC07GF471K 
-13 00000072 · RESISTOR, 220 ohm, ± 10%, 1!4W 1 RC07GF221K 
-14 00000042 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Hybrid Driver (07886) 1 H6F22009XX 
-15 00000054 · INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, Counter Register (18324) 8 N8281ADC 
-16 00000055 · INTEGRA TEE CIRCUIT, 4 Bit ComparatorO. C. (18324) 2 N8242A 
-17 00000047 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Single 8 Input Gate (18324) 4 N7430A 
-18 00000044 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Dual D Flip-Flop (18324) 6 N7474A 
-19 00000045 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Dual 4 Input Buff (18324) ~ N7440A 
-20 00000046 · INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, Quad 2 Input Gate (18324) 2 N7400A 
-21 00000050 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Hex Inverter (18324) 3 N7404A 
-22 00000053 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Counter Register (18324) 2 N8280ADC 
-2S 00000020 · WIRE, Bus #AWG 18, 11/16 1 
-24 40094301 · SCHEMATIC 

1112,M3 M ,MIO,III12 

12-33a 



II: 
N 

II: 
!fA 
II: • 

. 11: 2 
o 
II: 

iii ~--::---::---::--~~~~ 
'0 B SSt] 6 tl E 0 

~ B~B:6~eD~D 0 27 

o 

G 0 D·G:G~[J ~ 
8 0 ~ 

~ ~ ~: 6 II G 8 6 e [J [J B $ 0 8 ~ 
[jj] -LiD- DO 

-ill- -uo-8 
~ ,.....-----' 

• 
5 3 .. . I 

FIGURE 12-15 P. C. ASSEMBLY - Clock Card 



\ 

( 

FIG. PART 
INDEX NUMBER 
NO. 

-1 

-2 
-3 
-4 
-I? 
-6 
-7 
-8 
-9 
-10 
-11 
-12 
-13 
-14 
-15 
-16 
-17 
-18 
-19 
-20 

-21 

-22 
-23 
-24 

-25 
-26 
-2'1 
-28 
-29 
-80 

REF 
40079901 
40032201 
40062601 
00000060 
20031104 
20031105 
20031107 
00000088 
00000039 
00000025 
00000024 
00000022 
00000023 
00000077 
00000070 
00000073 
00000080 
00000225 
00000056 
00000053 
00000046 
00000048 

0000004'1 

00800045 
00000044 
00000123 

00000050 
00000124 
00000087 
00000198 
00000020 
40080001 
40030801 
40082'101 

M2 MS M ,MIO MIl 

FIGURE 12-15 P. C. ASSEMBLY - Clock Card 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 561 

P. C. ASSEMBLY, Clock Card 
• PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 
• PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 1 
• PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 
• HANDLE, Extractor with Roll Pins (18617) ,2 

• BUS BAR, 4 Pin I' 8 
• BUS BAR, 5 Pin 5 
• BUS BAR, 7 Pin 1 
• BEAD, Ferritte 1 
• DIODE, Zener 6.8V (04713) 1 
• CAPACITOR, Electrolytic, 20llf, 6V (03597) 1 
• CAPACITOR, Mylar, .1/Jf, 100V (03597) 1 
• CAPACITOR,. 02 /Jf, 100V (56289) 1 

UNITS/ASSY 

11- 1 

.. - - 1 
2 222 
8 888 
5 555 
1 1. 1 1 
111 1 
1 1 1 1 
3 3 - 3 
1 11-1 
111 1 

VENDOR 
PART NO. 

8-203 

• CAPACITOR,. 01 /Jf, 100V (56289) 16 16 16 16 16 
1 1 1 1 
'1 '1 6 7 
1 1 1 1 
1 1 - .. 
1 1 - 1 
1 1 1 1 
111 1 
4 4 4 4 
2 222 

21-03O-F 
IN5235 
76F02CC200 
BA12AI04B 
TG-S20 
TG-SI0 
RC07GF472K 
RC07GFI02K 
RC07GF222K 
RC07GF562K 
RC07GFI04K 
LM311D 
N8280ADC 
N7400A 
N7410A 

• RESISTOR, 4.7K ± 10%, 1/4W 1 
• RESISTOR, lK ± 10%, 1/4W 1 
• RESISTOR, 2.2K:!: 10%, 1/4W 1 
• RESISTOR, 5.6K:!: 10%, 1/4W -
• RESISTOR, lOOK:!: 10%, 1/4W -
• INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT. Comparator (07886) 1 
• INTEGRATED CIRCt1IT. COIDlter Reg1ster·(18324) 1 
• INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT. Quad 2 input gate (18324) 4 
• . INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, SiDgle 3 f,npat gate 2 

(18324) 
• INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, SfDgle 8 input gate 5 

(18324) 
• INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Dual 4 input gate (18324) 1 
•. INTEGRATED CIRCUIT. Dual D Flip Flop (18324) 12 
• INTEGBA TED CIRCUIT. Hex Buff,lDv. o. c. -

. (18324) 
• JNTEGRA TED CIRCUIT. Hex Inverter (18324) 5 
• INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT. Hex lSuff. Non Inv. O. C. -
• OSCILLATOR. Crystal 4.8 MHz (04713) 1 
• RES18TOR. 0 ohm Jumper (Speer) .. 
• WIRE. Bus A WG U8 11/16 1 
• . SCHEMATIC -
• SCHEMA TIC 1 
• SCHEMATiC -

12-35a 

555 5 N7430A 

1 1 1 1 N7440A 
12 12 12 12 N7474A 
1 - - - N7416A 

5 555 
- 111 
111 1 
1 1 .. 1 
1 111 
11- 1 

.. - 1 .. 

N7404A 
N7417A 
KI035A00710 



24 3 4 ~ I 

FIGURE 12-16 P. C. ASSEMBLY - Error Card 



FIGURE 12-16 P. C. ASSEMBLY - Error Card 

FIG •. 
PART 

UNITS/ASSY 
VENDOR INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION Do II. 

~ * PART NO. 123 4 5 6 7 ... ... II: II: NO. ... 
II. " tL " II. " 

REF P. C. ASSEMBLY - Error Card 
-1 40081001 · PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 1 1 1 1 1 
-2 00000060 HANDLE, Extractor with Roll Pin (18617) 2 2 2 2 2 S-203 
-3 20031105 · BUS BAR, 5 Pin 6 6 6 6 6 
-4 20031104 · BUS BAR, 4 Pin 8 8 8 8 8 
-5 20031107 · BUS BAR, 7 Pin 1 1 1 1 1 
-6 00000088 BEAD, F~rrite (33062) 1 1 1 1 1 21-030-F 
-7 00000039 .. DIODE, Zener 6.8V (04713) 1 1 1 1 1 n~5235 

-8 00000041 · DIODE, Signal 2 2 2 2 2 IN914 
-9 00000040 · DIODE 1 1 1 1 1 IN4003 
-10 00000025 · CAPACITOR, Electrolytic, 20/Jf, 6V (03597) 1 1 1 1 1 76F02CC200 
-11 00000024 · CAPACITOR, 0.1 /Jf, 100V (03597) 1 1 1 1 1 BAI2AI04B 
-12 00000026 · CAPACITOR, 400/Jf, 6V (03597) 1 1 1 1 1 76F02CM401 
.. 13 00000027 · CAPACITOR, 30 ",f, 12V (03597) 1 1 1 1 1 76F02ED300 
-14 00000021 · CJ. PA eITOR, • 22 /Jf, 25V (56289) 4 4 4 4 4 2C023224X0250A3 
-15 00000023 · CAPACITOR, .01 /Jf, 100V (56289) 19 19 19 19 19 TG-S10 
-16 00000081 · RESISTOR, 68 ohm, ± 10%, 1!2W 6 6 6 6 6 RC20GF680K 
-17 00000071 · RESISTOR, 10K ohm, :t 10%, 1!4W 1 1 1 1 1 RC07GFI03K 
-18 00000068 · RESISTOR, 10 ohm, :!' 10%, 1!4W 1 1 1 1 1 RC07GF100K 
-19 00000076 · RESISTOR, 470 ohm, ± 10%, 1/4W 1 1 1 1 1 RC07GF471K 
-20 00000078 · RESISTOR, 1K ohm, :t 5%, 1/4W 1 1 1 1 1 RC07GF561J 
-11 0000l070 · RESISTOR, lK ohm, ± 10%, 1!4W 8 8 8 8 8 RC07GFI02K 
-12 00000074 · RESISTOR, 27K ohm, :!' 10%, 1I4W 1 1 1 1 1 RC07GF273K 
-23 00000080 · RESISTOR, 5.6K ohm, :t 10%, 1/4W - 4 4 - - RC07GF562K 
-14 20031103 · BUS BAR, 3 Pin 2 2 2 2 2 
-25 00000051 · INTEGRA TED CmCUIT, Dual Driver (01295) 4 4 4 4 4 SN75450N 
-28 00000044 · INTEGRATED CmCUIT, Dual D Flip Flop (18324) 5 5 5 5 5 N7474A 
-27 00000046 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Quad 2 input gate (18324) 5 5 5 5 5 N7400A 
-28 00000047 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Single 8 input gate 1 1 1 1 1 N7430A 

(18324) 
-19 00000050 • . INTEGRATED cmCUIT, Hex Inverter (18324) 6 5 5 5 5 N7404A 
-aO 00000048 · INTEGRA TED CIRCUIT, Triple 3 inplt gate 1 1 1 1 1 N7410A 

(18324) 
-11 00000052 · INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, Delay Element (07263) 1 1 1 1 1 U6A960159X 
-a2 0000042 · INTEGRATED CmCUIT. Quad 2 input DTL gate 1 1 1 1 1 U6A9H659X 

(07263) 
-13 00000123 · INTEGRATED CmCUIT. Hex Buff Inv. O.C. .. 1 - 1 - N7411A 

(18324) 
eM 00a00124 · INTEGRA TED CmCUIT, Hex Buff. Non. Inv. O. C - .. 1 1 1 N7417A 

(18324) 
-I. 00000083 · SWITCH. SPDT. P.C. Mount (09353) 1 1 1 1 1 710lA 
-SI 00000082 · SWITCH. SPDT. l'ush, P. C. Mount (09353) 1 1 1 1 1 P8UIR 
-17 00000198 · JUMPER. 0 ohm, ReSistor (Speer) 1 1 1 1 1 n.-Jumper 0 ohm .... . M000020 · WIRE, Bus 1M WG 18. 11/16 1 1 1 .1 1 .... .... 1401 · SCHEMATIC 

1111 ...... ... ,,~ 111111 

12-37a· 


